Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62388795

2016 CHEVROLET TRAX 1LT

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas

3GNCIPSBEGL194412
Country of Assembly: Mexico

Last Reported Odameter: 127,733 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.S. History Found

o

e

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on infar

Last Registered In:
British Columbia (Normatl)

=N

No Open Recalls Found

Report Date: June 23, 2025 | 6:04 p.m, EDT

Report Status: Complete

o

&

No Lien Records Found

[a)

22 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

nation (httpsi/imrww.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of June 23, 2025 (or once all the data was coliected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)
©. Lien Check

2 No lien records found in British Columbia. 3

i
Bttt st oo

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where

it has histarically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U_S, state,

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

; If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of 5 vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

If 3 VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot (1) th | Onf Ethto the'; dit”mfnt t‘; ahmlanx;rnum.arnount
check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, ?h( )t edvg UIT © E: ¢ czr_( > e[:fa uoeoo t; }:en (3)_ F;VE
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment. eusand bollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicie.

Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
€& 2024 Oct 29 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: RIGHT REAR CORNER | Estimate Date: nfa $1,862.25
Claim: COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER $1.862.25
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
€ 2021 Dec 19 :  British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $84.00

4 Registration

4

23 This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Nen-repairable, Rebuile, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

3GNCIPSB6GL194412



2018 Feb 21

2018 Aug 31

2019 Apr 4

2019 Aug 23

2019 Oct 25
20319 Nov 9
ZDZOJL;I 21
025eps

2021 May 25
2021 Jul 22
2021 0wz
2022 Apr 14
2022 Cct 24
2023 May 13
2023 Aug 3

2023 Dec 8

11,205 KM

21,667 KM

33,225 KM

40,131 KM

44,756 KM
45124 KM
53 538 K1
s6305 K
68,262 KM

68,985 KM

72,359 KM

76,581 KM
83,541 KM
93,947 KM
101,741 KM
104,417 KM

108,843 KM

Brian Melean Chevrolet
2145 (liffe Ave

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
877-789-5931

B 0ot e 3
Brian Molesan Thevrolar

2145 Ciiffe Ave

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
877-789-5931

rian Mclean Chevrolar
2145 Cliffe Ave

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
877-789-5531

Kal Tire 080
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian MclLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Celumbia, Canada
Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 060
Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire 060
Courtenay, British Columbiz, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  One tire balanced
*  One tire mounted

Vehidle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/caolant flushed/changed

Vehicle serviced
Oit and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced

Battery/charging system checked
Battery replaced

Vehicle serviced
* Dbl and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
«  Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Qi and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Oif and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
+  Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
+  Four wheel alignment performed

IGNCIPSBAGL194412



OPOMETER

SOURCE

2024 May 15 113,494 KM Brian McLean Chevrolet

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
2024 Oct 24 Brian Mcl.ean Chevrolet

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
2025 Jan 4 121,225 KM Kal Tire 060

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
2025 May 5 125,464 KM Brian Mclean Chevrolet

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada
2025 Jun 18 127,133 KM Kal Tire 060

Courtenay, British Columbia, Canada

Open Recalls

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

+  Oiland filter changed

Vehicle serviced

* Airbag system checkeq

Engine checked
*  Engine serviced

Oif and filter changed
* Valve cover gasket(s) replaced
* Valve cover(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

+  Tirerepaired

Vehicle serviced

- Ciland filter changed

Vehicie serviced

«  Tirerepaired

Computer reprogrammed

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. Eor additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit S3's web

VEED

site. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recails)

- Stolen Vehicle Check

AR

This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

Detailed History

DATE O.DOMETEF.{. -
o
..26;|65ep 9

2017 Mar 4

2017 Jul 21 1,700 KM
2017 Aug 19 1,914 KM

SOURCE

CHEVROLET

CHEVROLET

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Independent Source
Comoxvalley, Canada

Independent Source
Comoxvalley, British Columbia
Canada

1

RECORD TYPE

Recall
Recali

Canadian Renewal

Qdometer reading

Odometer reading

DETAILS

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 2017130

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 2016007

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Repotted

'
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2017 Aug 20
2E.).17."Sep !é
2017 Oct 18
2018 Feb 3

2018 Feb 21
2018 Aug 31

2019 Feb 17

2019 Apr 4

2019 Sep 12

2015 Oct 25
2019 Nov 9

2020 Feb 16

2020 jul 21
2020 Sep 9

2021 Feb 16

11,205 KM

21,667 KM

33,225 KM

40,131 KM

44,756 KM

45,124 KM

53,588 KM

56,395 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbiz, Canada
Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Cznada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

British Columbia, Canada
Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Colurnbia,
Canada

Moter Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columnbia,
Canada

Kal Tire 060

Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

CHEVROLET

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Maotor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Recall

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Qwner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # A192261870

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
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2021 May 14
2021 May 25
2021 Jul 22

2021 Oct 28

2021 Dec 19
2022 jan 30

2022 Apr 14
2022 Oct 24

2023 jan 29

2023 May 13
2023 Aug 3

2023 Dec 8

2024 May 15

2024 Qct 24

ODOMETER

68,262 KM

68,985 KM

72,359 KM

76,581 KM

83,541 KM

93,947 KM

101,741 KM

104,417 KM

108,843 KM

113,494 KM

SOURCE

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Brian Mcl.ean Chevrolet
Courtersay, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicie Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Kai Tire 060
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire 060
Caurtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Brian Mcl.ean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Brian McLean Chevrolet
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

RECORD TYPE

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Glass Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

DETAILS

Yehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Vehicle servicad

Vehicle serviced

Registration [ssued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as red

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour neted as red

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

3GNCIPSBEGL194412



ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2024 Oct 29 Insurance Records COLLISION RIGHT REAR CORNER
British Columbia, Canada

2024 Oct 29

Insurance Records Estimate stimate Date: n/g
British Columbia, Canada RIGHT REAR CORNER
2025 lan 4 121,225 Kivi Kal Tire 060 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Feb 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle cofour noted as red
2025 May 5 125,464 KM Brian McLean Chevrolet Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Jun 18 127,133 KM Kal Tire 060 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Courtenay, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
British Columbia, Canada

2025 Jun 20

Vehicle colour noted as red

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

1CBC Disdaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehide's status and the vehicl
- vehicles sold by insyrance tompanies as salvage
- sabvage vehicles which have been rabuilt, inspecter, and relicensed
- wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
Fhe vehicle status may not represent the vehlde aceurately for a pumber of reasons, &
daims history is a report of vehide damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and ou
addltion, the estimate infarmatian may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repai

&5 claims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehide i qualified 10 be licensed and is used to track:

nckuding @ written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported 1o the B.C. vehicie registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner, The vehicle
standing damage estimates. It may be incompiete for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim 1o JCBC or ICBC has denled the clalm, In
s, dist the area af the vehidle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate tha Primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of iimitatlons at & NG SeTRi it {oxntni,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspacted by & qualified methanic o obialn a more camplete assessment of the vehicle’s conditian,

CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada Low Kilormetres™ badge is based an the ademeter Informatlon reporzed 1o CARFAX Canada, The CARFAX

Canada Low Kitornetres™ badge is avallable for vehicles registered in Lanada that have accumulated, as reported to
LCARFAX Canada via odometer records, iss than 18,000 kilometres per year fram the beginning of September in the

year prios ta the vehicle's model year until the date that this report was genarated.

This vebicle history report is comnpited from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULE or its source data providers to obtain camplete infarmation on any ane vehicle, For exampie, there may be ather title, brands,
registeations. declarations, aceident information, service records, recall informatinn, odorneter readings or ether information where distrepancles that apply 1o this vehlcle are not reflected in this report, CARFAX Canada ang Its source dats
providers recetve data and informatian from external sources belleved to be rellable, but no responslbllity is assumed by CAREAX Canada, its source data providess or its agents for any errors, Inaccuracies or omisslens. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providars further expressly dischaim all warranties, express ar implied, induding any warranties of tmeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particutar purpose regarding this Feport or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nar any ofits source data providers shall be liable for any losses, exparises or damages In connection with any report or any information contained within a repare,
including the aceuracy thereof or any defay or fallure to provide a Teport or any information, Othar farmatian about the vehicle thar is the subject matter of this vehicle histery report, mcuding problems, rray no{ have been reported 1o CARFAX,
Canada, Use this repart as one impartant tool, aleng with & vehicte inspection and test drive, to make a berter declslon about your next used car, By otaining, reviewing and/or using this vehide history r2pars, you agree to be bound by skt of the

terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be ameanded from time to tima by CARFAX Canada.

LearaRCUL LA privas i galiconditnagm

) 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved. Emmﬁm@ g
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